
300 E Superstition Boulevard
Apache Junction, AZ  85119City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-252 Name: Res 24-06 IGA Amendment 2

Status:Type: Ordinance Consent Agenda

File created: In control:4/3/2024 City Council Meeting

On agenda: Final action:5/7/2024

Title: Consideration of approval on the proposed Resolution No 24-06 authorizing the city to enter into the
Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) Amendment No. 2 with Arizona Department of Transportation
(ADOT) for additional federal funds to cover the increased construction costs in the amount of
$333,671 for roadway and safety improvements on Winchester Road from 29th Avenue to Southern
Avenue.

Sponsors: Raquel Schatz

Indexes: Community Infrastructure

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Res 24-06 Council Memo 20240415.pdf, 2. Res 24-06 IGA Amendment.pdf, 3. 21-0008238-Amend
Two-Dist C-T032401C-FINAL.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

